
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 5 - Georgetown - US30 - .7 SE. of Nounan Rd. 
Tuesday 1 June Thru Wednesday 30 June 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                   Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                           Freq   Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚*****                                                                                  164    164     1.05 
[4K-5K)     ‚*******                                                                                216    380     1.38 
[5K-6K)     ‚**********                                                                             315    695     2.02 
[6K-7K)     ‚***************                                                                        472   1167     3.02 
[7K-8K)     ‚************************                                                               741   1908     4.75 
[8K-9K)     ‚**********************************                                                    1073   2981     6.87 
[10K-11K)   ‚****************************************************************                      2006   4987    12.85 
[11K-12K)   ‚************************************************************************************  2613   7600    16.74 
[12K-13K)   ‚**********************************************************************                2173   9773    13.92 
[13K-14K)   ‚***************************************************                                   1592  11365    10.20 
[14K-15K)   ‚**************************************                                                1174  12539     7.52 
[15K-16K)   ‚***************************                                                            851  13390     5.45 
[16K-17K)   ‚***********************                                                                717  14107     4.59 
[17K-18K)   ‚*****************                                                                      518  14625     3.32 
[18K-19K)   ‚*************                                                                          412  15037     2.64 
[19K-20K)   ‚********                                                                               255  15292     1.63 
[20K-21K)   ‚****                                                                                   136  15428     0.87 
[21K-22K)   ‚**                                                                                      78  15506     0.50 
[22K-23K)   ‚*                                                                                       45  15551     0.29 
[23K-24K)   ‚*                                                                                       37  15588     0.24 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                        15  15603     0.10 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                         5  15608     0.03 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                         0  15608     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                         0  15608     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                         0  15608     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                         0  15608     0.00 
            ‚ 
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